pursuant to an arm's-length contract for the same price as is charged by the Affiliate; and 

(ii) such contracts do not result in any such Affiliate receiving any Direct or Indirect 
Profit by reason thereof. 

Section 3.29. Parking. The Hotel shall include approximately two hundred fifteen 
(215) surface parking spaces available for use of the Hotel of which up to five (5) may be 
designated and reserved for use by Key Personnel. Subject to Owner's prior written consent, 
Manager may designate up to the entire parking lot to be used by a valet service for guests of the